# **=OP \$215.00 205639**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Bank National Association		07/17/2006	National Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RedPrairie Corporation	
Street Address:	20700 Swenson Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Waukesha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53186	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2056393	DISTRIBUTION MANAGER
Registration Number:	2536664	DLX
Registration Number:	2012377	DM PLUS
Registration Number:	2514489	MCHUGH
Registration Number:	2699585	DIGITALOGISTIX
Registration Number:	2649039	
Registration Number:	2766208	LENS
Registration Number:	2813777	REDPRAIRIE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 981-4547

Email: leonardm@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard, Esquire

TRADEMARK REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0813

900053681

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Eighteenth & Arch Streets 3000 Two Logan Square Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		128331.23-LASALLE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael J. Leonard	
Signature:		/michael leonard/	
Date:		07/20/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=LaSalle IP Release Executed#page1.tif source=LaSalle IP Release Executed#page2.tif source=LaSalle IP Release Executed#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0814

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of a Security Interest is made this 17 day of July 2006 by LaSalle Bank National Association ("Lender").

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Security Agreement dated as of February 10, 2004 ("Security Agreement"), as amended, by and between RedPrairie Corporation ("Grantor") and Lender;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in all of its Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights ("Collateral") (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation the Trademarks and Copyrights set forth in Exhibit 1 and 2 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has fully paid the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), and Lender desires to release and discharge its security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks and Copyrights identified in Exhibits 1 and 2;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Lender hereby releases and remits to Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks and Copyrights identified in Exhibits 1 and 2, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and United States Copyright Office and (ii) file UCC-3 termination statements with the applicable filing office in connection with all UCC-1 financing statements filed by Lender against Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender duly executes this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name:

Title: Dated:

PHI.EGAL: #1931004 v3 (15DZ003).DOC)

# EXHIBIT 1

# TRADEMARKS

	Serial No./
Trademark	Registration No.
DISTRIBUTION MANAGER	2,056,393
DLX	2,536,664
DM PLUS	2,012,377
MCHUGH & Design	2,514,489
DIGITALOGISTIC & Design	2,699,585
Circle Logo & Design	2,649,039
LENS	2,766,208
REDPRAIRIE	2,813,777

# EXHIBIT 2

# **COPYRIGHTS**

# Registered US Copyrights:

	1		T
No.	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
1.	SEAMLES computer program	TXu 956-867	22-Jun-2000
2.	MOC/MCS computer program	TXu 956-865	22-Jun-2000
3.	Calm computer program	TXu 974-814	22-Jun-2000
4.	DCS computer program	TXu 956-864	22-Jun-2000
5.	TRACS computer program	TXu 956-866	22-Jun-2000
6.	LENS 1.3.0	TXu 1-035-508	24-Jul-2001
7.	DLx Warehouse/D 5.1.2	TXu 1-042-983	24-Jul-2001
8.	DLx Labor 6.0.0	TXu 1-026-005	29-Mar-2002
9.	DLx Labor 5.6.3	TXu 1-042-988	26-Jul-2001
10.	DM Plus computer program	TXu 1-018-559	15-Oct-2001
11.	DLx Commander/QA 1.0.0	TXu 1-033-002	29-Mar-2002
12.	DLx Slotting 1.0.2	TXu 1-033-001	29-Mar-2002
13.	LENS 2.0	TXu 1-033-000	29-Mar-2002
14.	DLx WM/D 5.05 computer program	TXu 1-037-508	24-Jul-2001
15.	DLx Warehouse/P5.4	TXu 1-026-006	29-Mar-2002
16.	DLx Commander/Recall 1.0.0	TXu 1-101-781	29-Mar-2002
17.	DLx Supplier 1.0.0	TXu-1-101-780	29-Mar-2002
18.	DLx Transportation 5.1	TXu-1-248-085	28-Mar-2002

**RECORDED: 07/20/2006**